Interest rate risk is managed using a mix of fixed and floating rate debt. At 31 December 2021, 52% of the Group debt
is subject to a floating rate (31 December 2020: 51%).

The Group also manages interest rate risk by ensuring that, whenever possible, payables are paid within any pre-agreed
credit terms.

The net effective variable interest rate borrowings (i.e., unhedged debt) expose the Group to interest rate risk, which
will impact future cash flows and interest charges and is indicated by the following floating interest rate financial
liabilities:

  31 Dec 2021 31 Dec 2020
  $ $
Non-derivative Floating rate liabilities

Bank loan facility (Working Capital Facility)  2,000,000   1,000,000

Bank loan facility (Business Expansion Loan)  3,422,931   2,717,076

  5,422,931   3,717,076

(ii) Group sensitivity to interest rates

Based on the floating rate financial liabilities and assets held by the Group at 31 December 2021, the following table
shows the sensitivity of the Group’s results to potential changes in the interest rate.

  12 months to
31 Dec 2021

6 months to
31 Dec 2020

  $ $
Increase/(decrease) in profit before tax

Interest rate 1% higher  (45,134)   (22,666)

Interest rate 1% lower  45,134   22,666

Impact on equity (other than accumulated losses)

Interest rate 1% higher  - -

Interest rate 1% lower  - -

ANGEL SEAFOOD HOLDINGS LIMITED (ACN 615 035 366)
31 DECEMBER 2021

Angel Seafood Holdings Ltd: Annual Report for the year ended 31 December 2021   62

OTHER INFORMATION

This section of the notes includes other information that must be disclosed to comply with the accounting standards
and other pronouncements, but that is not immediately related to individual line items in the financial statements.

Note Other information Page
12 Commitments, Contingencies and other guarantees 63

13 Events occurring after the reporting date 63

14 Related party disclosures 63

15 Share-based payments 65

16 Remuneration of auditors  67

17 Earnings per share 68

18 Parent entity financial information 69

19 Subsidiaries 70

20 Summary of significant accounting policies 70